

Name of the document : **Z6 Assembly guide**
Effective date : **02/12/2010** Document number : 2010-005T
Vehicle(s) involved : **CF625-3**
Person(s) concerned by this information : After-sales manager, warranty manager, technicians



CF625-3

Assembly Guide

2010 by ZHEJIANG CFMOTO POWER CO. LTD., Ltd. All Rights Reserved



Assembly structure:

ZHEJIANG CFMOTO POWER Co., LTD
TE: Web site : www.cfmoto.com

Fax : +86 (0)571 89265788
E-mail: export12@cfmoto.com.cn

Tel: +86 (0) 571 8926 5798

Address: No. 116, Wuzhou Road, Yuhang Economic Development Zone, Hangzhou, China

Parts list for assembly

Item No	Part name	Drawing No.	Part Number	Qty	Illustration	Remark
1	SCREW	GB70.1 M10×1.25×30	30102-102030840	16		
2	NUT	GB6170 M10×1.25	30200-102840	12		
3	PLAIN WASHER	GB93 10	30303-100142	12		
4	SCREW	GB70.1 M8×60	30102-080060840	4		
5	NUT	GB6170 M8	30200-080840	4		
6	PUSH RIVET	9060-040310	9060-040310	18		
7	CLAMP,NUT M6	803-04.08.00	8030-040800	4		
8	BOLT	GB70.1 M6×25	30102-060025840	4		
9	SCREW	GB70.1 M10×1.25×40	30102-102040840	2		
10	FRONT FRAME	9060-230400	9060-230400	1		

Item No	Part name	Drawing No.	Part Number	Qty	Illustration	Remark
11	REAR FRAME	9060-230500	9060-230500	1		
12	LEFT JOINT II , TOP FRAME	9060-230002	9060-230002	1		
13	LEFT JOINT I , TOP FRAME	9060-230001	9060-230001	1		
14	RIGHT JOINT II , TOP FRAME	9060-230004	9060-230004	1		
15	RIGHT JOINT I , TOP FRAME	9060-230003	9060-230003	1		
16	RIGHT FRAME, CARGO BOX	9060-230650	9060-230650	1		
17	LEFT FRAME, CARGO BOX	9060-230610	9060-230610	1		
18	REAR VIEW MIRROR-RH	9060-260020	9060-260020	1		
19	REAR VIEW MIRROR-LH	9060-260010	9060-260020	1		
20	SADDLE BRACKET	901-03.00.02	9010-030002	1		

Item No	part name	Drawing No.	Part Number	Qty	Illustration	Remark
21	BATTERY	6-M-18.JB/T4282	31021800	1		
22	SIDE NET, UPPER	9060-260100	9060-260100	2		Optional
23	SIDE NET, LOWER	9060-260200	9060-260200	2		Optional
24	CARGO NET	9060-260300	9060-260300	1		Optional
25	KNOB,SADDLE	901-20.50.00-1	9010-205000-1000	1		Optional

Note: The list is subject to change if any modifications is made. If you want to order spare parts, please refer to parts catalogue.